
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Quarterfinals

1. WOZNIACKI, Caroline

1. WOZNIACKI, Caroline (DEN) [ 1 ] C.Wozniacki [ 1 ] 2. ZVONAREVA, Vera

2. DULKO, Gisela (ARG) 6/3 6/4 C.Wozniacki [ 1 ] 3. CLIJSTERS, Kim

3. PASZEK, Tamira (AUT) V.King 6/1 6/0 4. WILLIAMS, Venus

4. KING, Vania (USA) 6/7(4) 6/0 6/3 C.Wozniacki [ 1 ] 5. STOSUR, Samantha

5. HRADECKA, Lucie (CZE) A.Brianti 6/4 6/3 6. SCHIAVONE, Francesca

6. BRIANTI, Alberta (ITA) 6/4 7/5 D.Cibulkova [ 29 ] 7. JANKOVIC, Jelena

7. KERBER, Angelique (GER) D.Cibulkova [ 29 ] 6/1 4/6 6/2 8. AZARENKA, Victoria

8. CIBULKOVA, Dominika (SVK) [ 29 ] 6/2 6/7(4) 6/4 C.Wozniacki [ 1 ]
9. WICKMAYER, Yanina (BEL) [ 21 ] Y.Wickmayer [ 21 ] 6/3 6/4 

10. GROTH, Jarmila (AUS) 6/3 2/6 6/4 A.Sevastova

11. HERCOG, Polona (SLO) A.Sevastova 6/4 6/2 

12. SEVASTOVA, Anastasija (LAT) 6/4 7/6(5) A.Sevastova
13. Q: MANASIEVA, Vesna (RUS) V.Manasieva 6/1 6/3 
14. POUS-TIO, Laura (ESP) 7/5 6/2 V.Manasieva Semifinal

15. GARBIN, Tathiana (ITA) M.Bartoli [ 15 ] 3/6 6/3 6/0 

16. BARTOLI, Marion (FRA) [ 15 ] 6/0 6/0 C.Wozniacki [ 1 ]

17. HENIN, Justine (BEL) [ 11 ] J.Henin [ 11 ] 3/6 6/3 6/3 

18. Q: MIRZA, Sania (IND) 5/7 6/3 6/1 J.Henin [ 11 ]

19. Q: HAMPTON, Jamie (USA) E.Baltacha 6/1 6/3 

20. BALTACHA, Elena (GBR) 3/6 6/4 7/5 S.Kuznetsova [ 23 ]
21. MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA) A.Rus 6/4 7/6(8) 
22. Q: RUS, Arantxa (NED) 6/1 3/6 7/5 S.Kuznetsova [ 23 ]

23. RISKE, Alison (USA) S.Kuznetsova [ 23 ] 6/1 6/4 

24. KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana (RUS) [ 23 ] 6/3 6/2 F.Schiavone [ 6 ]
25. PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana (BUL) [ 32 ] T.Pironkova [ 32 ] 6/4 1/6 16/14 
26. PARMENTIER, Pauline (FRA) 6/4 3/6 6/3 M.Niculescu

27. BACSINSZKY, Timea (SUI) M.Niculescu 6/4 6/1 

28. NICULESCU, Monica (ROU) 6/0 6/3 F.Schiavone [ 6 ]
29. MARINO, Rebecca (CAN) R.Marino 6/0 7/6(2) 
30. NAMIGATA, Junri (JPN) 6/2 4/6 6/3 F.Schiavone [ 6 ] Final

31. PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa (ESP) F.Schiavone [ 6 ] 6/3 5/7 9/7 

32. SCHIAVONE, Francesca (ITA) [ 6 ] 6/7(4) 6/2 6/4 N.Li [ 9 ]

33. WILLIAMS, Venus (USA) [ 4 ] V.Williams [ 4 ] 3/6 7/5 6/3 

34. ERRANI, Sara (ITA) 6/3 6/2 V.Williams [ 4 ]

35. ZAHLAVOVA, Sandra (CZE) S.Zahlavova 6/7(6) 6/0 6/4 

36. VORACOVA, Renata (CZE) 6/3 6/1 A.Petkovic [ 30 ]
37. Q: KEOTHAVONG, Anne (GBR) A.Keothavong 1/0 RET
38. Q: RODIONOVA, Arina (RUS) 7/5 6/4 A.Petkovic [ 30 ]

39. CRAYBAS, Jill (USA) A.Petkovic [ 30 ] 2/6 7/5 6/0 

40. PETKOVIC, Andrea (GER) [ 30 ] 6/1 6/2 A.Petkovic [ 30 ]
41. KANEPI, Kaia (EST) [ 20 ] K.Kanepi [ 20 ] 6/2 6/3 
42. RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena (SVK) 2/6 6/4 6/3 J.Goerges

43. GOERGES, Julia (GER) J.Goerges 6/4 3/6 6/4 

44. GALLOVITS - HALL, Edina (ROU) 6/3 4/6 6/3 M.Sharapova [ 14 ]
45. VESNINA, Elena (RUS) V.Razzano 4/6 6/4 6/4 
46. RAZZANO, Virginie (FRA) 4/6 6/3 6/3 M.Sharapova [ 14 ] Semifinal

47. TANASUGARN, Tamarine (THA) M.Sharapova [ 14 ] 7/6(3) 6/3 

48. SHARAPOVA, Maria (RUS) [ 14 ] 6/1 6/3 N.Li [ 9 ]

49. LI, Na (CHN) [ 9 ] N.Li [ 9 ] 6/2 6/4 

50. ARVIDSSON, Sofia (SWE) 6/1 7/5 N.Li [ 9 ]

51. RODINA, Evgeniya (RUS) E.Rodina 6/3 6/2 

52. WC: ROGOWSKA, Olivia (AUS) 6/3 6/1 N.Li [ 9 ] 9. LI, Na

53. ONDRASKOVA, Zuzana (CZE) J.Dokic 6/2 6/1 10. PEER, Shahar

54. WC: DOKIC, Jelena (AUS) 6/3 6/2 B.Zahlavova Strycova 11. HENIN, Justine

55. ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora (CZE) B.Zahlavova Strycova 7/6(3) 6/1 12. RADWANSKA, Agnieszka

56. REZAI, Aravane (FRA) [ 17 ] 6/0 3/6 7/5 N.Li [ 9 ] 13. PETROVA, Nadia

57. HANTUCHOVA, Daniela (SVK) [ 28 ] R.Kulikova 6/3 6/3 14. SHARAPOVA, Maria

58. KULIKOVA, Regina (RUS) 7/6(3) 3/6 9/7 C.Scheepers 15. BARTOLI, Marion

59. SPREM, Karolina (CRO) C.Scheepers 6/4 4/6 7/5 16. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

60. SCHEEPERS, Chanelle (RSA) 4/6 6/4 6/2 V.Azarenka [ 8 ]
61. MAYR-ACHLEITNER, Patricia (AUT) A.Hlavackova 6/3 6/3 
62. HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE) 7/5 6/4 V.Azarenka [ 8 ]

63. Q: WOERLE, Kathrin (GER) V.Azarenka [ 8 ] 6/4 6/4 

64. AZARENKA, Victoria (BLR) [ 8 ] 6/0 6/2 
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1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Quarterfinals

17. REZAI, Aravane

65. JANKOVIC, Jelena (SRB) [ 7 ] J.Jankovic [ 7 ] 18. KIRILENKO, Maria

66. KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla (RUS) 6/0 7/6(5) S.Peng 19. IVANOVIC, Ana

67. BONDARENKO, Kateryna (UKR) S.Peng 7/6(3) 6/3 20. KANEPI, Kaia

68. PENG, Shuai (CHN) 2/6 6/3 8/6 S.Peng 21. WICKMAYER, Yanina

69. WC: GARCIA, Caroline (FRA) C.Garcia 6/1 3/6 6/3 22. PENNETTA, Flavia

70. LEPCHENKO, Varvara (USA) 7/5 4/6 6/3 A.Morita 23. KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

71. MORITA, Ayumi (JPN) A.Morita 6/4 6/4 24. KLEYBANOVA, Alisa

72. DULGHERU, Alexandra (ROU) [ 27 ] 6/4 6/4 A.Radwanska [ 12 ]
73. KLEYBANOVA, Alisa (RUS) [ 24 ] A.Kleybanova [ 24 ] 7/5 3/6 7/5 
74. Q: FALCONI, Irina (USA) 6/1 6/0 S.Halep

75. Q: KREMER, Anne (LUX) S.Halep 6/4 7/6(2) 

76. HALEP, Simona (ROU) 6/3 3/6 6/2 A.Radwanska [ 12 ]
77. WC: FERGUSON, Sophie (AUS) P.Martic 6/1 6/2 
78. Q: MARTIC, Petra (CRO) 7/6(6) 0/6 6/3 A.Radwanska [ 12 ] Semifinal

79. DATE-KRUMM, Kimiko (JPN) A.Radwanska [ 12 ] 6/3 6/4 

80. RADWANSKA, Agnieszka (POL) [ 12 ] 6/4 4/6 7/5 K.Clijsters [ 3 ]

81. PETROVA, Nadia (RUS) [ 13 ] N.Petrova [ 13 ] 6/3 7/6(4) 

82. PERVAK, Ksenia (RUS) 6/2 6/1 N.Petrova [ 13 ]

83. WC: MOLIK, Alicia (AUS) A.Molik 6/4 6/1 

84. VINCI, Roberta (ITA) 1/6 6/3 8/6 E.Makarova
85. SCHNYDER, Patty (SUI) L.Tsurenko 6/2 3/6 8/6 
86. Q: TSURENKO, Lesya (UKR) 6/2 6/3 E.Makarova

87. MAKAROVA, Ekaterina (RUS) E.Makarova 7/6(6) 6/1 

88. IVANOVIC, Ana (SRB) [ 19 ] 3/6 6/4 10/8 K.Clijsters [ 3 ]
89. MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose (ESP) [ 26 ] M.Martinez Sanchez [ 26 ] 7/6(3) 6/2 
90. ARN, Greta (HUN) 6/3 4/6 6/2 A.Cornet

91. Q: VANDEWEGHE, Coco (USA) A.Cornet 7/5 6/1 

92. CORNET, Alize (FRA) 6/2 6/1 K.Clijsters [ 3 ]
93. MCHALE, Christina (USA) C.Suarez Navarro 7/6(3) 6/3 
94. SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla (ESP) 4/6 6/3 6/4 K.Clijsters [ 3 ] Final

95. SAFINA, Dinara (RUS) K.Clijsters [ 3 ] 6/1 6/3 

96. CLIJSTERS, Kim (BEL) [ 3 ] 6/0 6/0 K.Clijsters [ 3 ]

97. STOSUR, Samantha (AUS) [ 5 ] S.Stosur [ 5 ] 6/3 6/3 

98. WC: DAVIS, Lauren (USA) 6/1 6/1 S.Stosur [ 5 ]

99. CAMERIN, Maria Elena (ITA) V.Dushevina 6/3 6/2 

100. DUSHEVINA, Vera (RUS) 6/3 3/6 6/1 P.Kvitova [ 25 ]
101. GOVORTSOVA, Olga (BLR) A.Chakvetadze 7/6(5) 6/3 
102. CHAKVETADZE, Anna (RUS) 6/3 6/4 P.Kvitova [ 25 ]

103. WC: PEERS, Sally (AUS) P.Kvitova [ 25 ] 6/3 6/4 

104. KVITOVA, Petra (CZE) [ 25 ] 6/2 6/4 P.Kvitova [ 25 ]
105. PENNETTA, Flavia (ITA) [ 22 ] F.Pennetta [ 22 ] 3/6 6/3 6/3 
106. RODIONOVA, Anastasia (AUS) 6/2 6/1 F.Pennetta [ 22 ]

107. DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes (ESP) L.Dominguez Lino 6/2 6/2 

108. LARSSON, Johanna (SWE) 6/2 6/1 F.Pennetta [ 22 ]
109. CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU) S.Cirstea 3/6 7/6(3) 6/4 
110. LUCIC, Mirjana (CRO) 6/4 6/2 S.Peer [ 10 ] Semifinal

111. JOHANSSON, Mathilde (FRA) S.Peer [ 10 ] 6/3 6/2 

112. PEER, Shahar (ISR) [ 10 ] 6/1 6/1 V.Zvonareva [ 2 ]

113. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia (RUS) [ 16 ] A.Pavlyuchenkova [ 16 ] 6/2 6/4 

114. FLIPKENS, Kirsten (BEL) 6/4 7/6(4) A.Pavlyuchenkova [ 16 ]

115. AMANMURADOVA, Akgul (UZB) K.Barrois 6/2 6/2 

116. BARROIS, Kristina (GER) 6/4 6/2 I.Benesova 25. KVITOVA, Petra

117. MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel (ESP) I.Benesova 6/3 1/6 7/5 26. MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose

118. BENESOVA, Iveta (CZE) 6/0 6/1 I.Benesova 27. DULGHERU, Alexandra

119. OPRANDI, Romina (ITA) M.Kirilenko [ 18 ] 6/3 6/1 28. HANTUCHOVA, Daniela

120. KIRILENKO, Maria (RUS) [ 18 ] 6/3 5/7 8/6 V.Zvonareva [ 2 ] 29. CIBULKOVA, Dominika

121. SAFAROVA, Lucie (CZE) [ 31 ] L.Safarova [ 31 ] 6/4 6/1 30. PETKOVIC, Andrea

122. ZHANG, Shuai (CHN) 7/5 4/6 6/1 L.Safarova [ 31 ] 31. SAFAROVA, Lucie

123. ZAKOPALOVA, Klara (CZE) K.Zakopalova 6/3 6/7(2) 7/5 32. PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana

124. OUDIN, Melanie (USA) 6/1 3/6 6/1 V.Zvonareva [ 2 ]   

125. JOVANOVSKI, Bojana (SRB) B.Jovanovski 6/3 7/6(9)   

126. WC: CHANG, Kai-Chen (TPE) 7/5 6/1 V.Zvonareva [ 2 ]   

127. BAMMER, Sybille (AUT) V.Zvonareva [ 2 ] 2/6 6/3 6/1 

128. ZVONAREVA, Vera (RUS) [ 2 ] 6/2 6/1 

Australian Open 2011 - Women's Singles
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1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

1. DULKO, Gisela (ARG)/ PENNETTA, Flavia  (ITA) [ 1 ] Dulko/ Pennetta [ 1 ] Dulko/ 

2. MIRZA, Sania (IND)/ VORACOVA, Renata  (CZE) 6/4 6/1 Pennetta [ 1 ]

3. WC: PATTERSON, Tammi (AUS)/ ROGOWSKA, Olivia  (AUS) Craybas/ Savchuk 6/2 6/2 Dulko/ 

4. CRAYBAS, Jill (USA)/ SAVCHUK, Olga  (UKR) 6/4 6/2 Pennetta [ 1 ]

5. A: OLARU, Ioana Raluca (ROU)/ ONDRASKOVA, Zuzana  (CZE) Govortsova/ Kudryavtseva Govortsova/ 6/3 6/2 

6. GOVORTSOVA, Olga (BLR)/ KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla  (RUS) 6/1 6/2 Kudryavtseva 1. Dulko/ Pennetta

7. DUSHEVINA, Vera (RUS)/ MAKAROVA, Ekaterina  (RUS) Kleybanova/ Medina Garrigues [ 15 ]6/2 6/4 Dulko/ 2. Peschke/ Srebotnik

8. KLEYBANOVA, Alisa (RUS)/ MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel  (ESP) [ 15 ] 6/3 6/2 Pennetta [ 1 ] 3. Huber/ Petrova

9. SCHIAVONE, Francesca (ITA)/ STUBBS, Rennae  (AUS) [ 11 ] Krajicek/ Kvitova Grandin/ 6/0 6/3 4. Llagostera Vives/ Martinez Sanchez

10. KRAJICEK, Michaella (NED)/ KVITOVA, Petra  (CZE) 6/0 7/5 Uhlirova 5. Black/ Rodionova

11. CORNET, Alize (FRA)/ GALLOVITS - HALL, Edina  (ROU) Grandin/ Uhlirova 6/0 6/4 Grandin/ 6. Benesova/ Zahlavova Strycova

12. GRANDIN, Natalie (RSA)/ UHLIROVA, Vladimira  (CZE) 7/6(3) 6/2 Uhlirova 7. Goerges/ Raymond

13. GROTH, Jarmila (AUS)/ ZAKOPALOVA, Klara  (CZE) Groth/ Zakopalova Goerges/ 7/6(5) 3/6 6/4 8. Chan/ Radwanska

14. GULLICKSON, Carly (USA)/ OUDIN, Melanie  (USA) 6/1 6/2 Raymond [ 7 ]

15. DIATCHENKO, Vitalia (RUS)/ POUTCHEK, Tatiana  (BLR) Goerges/ Raymond [ 7 ] 4/6 6/3 6/2 

16. GOERGES, Julia (GER)/ RAYMOND, Lisa  (USA) [ 7 ] 6/2 6/1 

17. HUBER, Liezel (USA)/ PETROVA, Nadia  (RUS) [ 3 ] Huber/ Petrova [ 3 ] Huber/ 

18. WC: DOMINIKOVIC, Daniella (AUS)/ MOORE, Jessica  (AUS) 6/3 6/0 Petrova [ 3 ]

19. DANIILIDOU, Eleni (GRE)/ KANEPI, Kaia  (EST) Daniilidou/ Kanepi 6/3 6/3 Huber/ 

20. DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes (ESP)/ SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla  (ESP) 6/1 6/3 Petrova [ 3 ]

21. DULGHERU, Alexandra (ROU)/ RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena  (SVK) Dulgheru/ Rybarikova Dulgheru/ 6/3 6/2 

22. KING, Vania (USA)/ PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa  (ESP) 4/6 6/2 7/6(6) Rybarikova

23. WC: DOKIC, Jelena (AUS)/ PEERS, Sally  (AUS) Bacsinszky/ Garbin [ 16 ] 6/3 6/3 Huber/ 

24. BACSINSZKY, Timea (SUI)/ GARBIN, Tathiana  (ITA) [ 16 ] 6/1 6/4 Petrova [ 3 ]

25. NICULESCU, Monica (ROU)/ YAN, Zi  (CHN) [ 10 ] Niculescu/ Yan [ 10 ] Kops-Jones/ 6/1 6/4 

26. JANS, Klaudia (POL)/ ROSOLSKA, Alicja  (POL) 6/2 6/2 Spears

27. KOPS-JONES, Raquel (USA)/ SPEARS, Abigail  (USA) Kops-Jones/ Spears 7/6(4) 5/7 6/2 Black/ 

28. HERCOG, Polona (SLO)/ MARTIC, Petra  (CRO) 6/3 7/6(5) Rodionova [ 5 ]

29. BORWELL, Sarah (GBR)/ PELLETIER, Marie-Eve  (CAN) Cirstea/ Safarova Black/ 6/4 6/2 

30. CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU)/ SAFAROVA, Lucie  (CZE) 5/7 6/2 6/2 Rodionova [ 5 ]

31. PASZEK, Tamira (AUT)/ PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana  (BUL) Black/ Rodionova [ 5 ] 6/4 7/5 

32. BLACK, Cara (ZIM)/ RODIONOVA, Anastasia  (AUS) [ 5 ] 6/2 6/1 

33. CHAN, Yung-Jan (TPE)/ RADWANSKA, Agnieszka  (POL) [ 8 ] Chan/ Radwanska [ 8 ] Chan/ 

34. CIBULKOVA, Dominika (SVK)/ PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia  (RUS) 4/6 6/2 7/5 Radwanska [ 8 ]

35. ARVIDSSON, Sofia (SWE)/ LARSSON, Johanna  (SWE) Arvidsson/ Larsson 6/2 6/1 Azarenka/ 

36. AMANMURADOVA, Akgul (UZB)/ KUSTOVA, Darya  (BLR) 6/4 6/3 Kirilenko [ 12 ]

37. WC: FERGUSON, Sophie (AUS)/ MOLIK, Alicia  (AUS) Ferguson/ Molik Azarenka/ 6/2 6/1 

38. BRIANTI, Alberta (ITA)/ CHAKVETADZE, Anna  (RUS) 4/6 6/1 6/3 Kirilenko [ 12 ]

39. OPRANDI, Romina (ITA)/ WOEHR, Jasmin  (GER) Azarenka/ Kirilenko [ 12 ] 6/2 6/1 Azarenka/ 

40. AZARENKA, Victoria (BLR)/ KIRILENKO, Maria  (RUS) [ 12 ] 6/1 6/0 Kirilenko [ 12 ]

41. VESNINA, Elena (RUS)/ ZVONAREVA, Vera  (RUS) [ 13 ] Vesnina/ Zvonareva [ 13 ] Chuang/ 5/7 6/3 6/2 

42. WC: ADAMCZAK, Monique (AUS)/ HOLLAND, Isabella  (AUS) 6/1 6/1 Hsieh

43. WC: HOPPER, Jade (AUS)/ WEJNERT, Monika  (AUS) Chuang/ Hsieh 6/2 6/2 Chuang/ 

44. CHUANG, Chia-Jung (TPE)/ HSIEH, Su-Wei  (TPE) 6/1 6/2 Hsieh

45. BARROIS, Kristina (GER)/ KERBER, Angelique  (GER) Groenefeld/ Schnyder Groenefeld/ 6/4 6/2 

46. GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER)/ SCHNYDER, Patty  (SUI) 7/5 6/3 Schnyder

47. ERRANI, Sara (ITA)/ VINCI, Roberta  (ITA) Llagostera Vives/ Martinez Sanchez [ 4 ]6/4 6/4 

48. LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria (ESP)/ MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose  (ESP) [ 4 ] 5/7 6/4 6/4 

49. BENESOVA, Iveta (CZE)/ ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora  (CZE) [ 6 ] Benesova/ Zahlavova Strycova [ 6 ]Benesova/ 

50. BONDARENKO, Kateryna (UKR)/ SAFINA, Dinara  (RUS) 6/2 6/4 Zahlavova Strycova [ 6 ]

51. HALEP, Simona (ROU)/ WICKMAYER, Yanina  (BEL) Dekmeijere/ Morita 6/3 6/2 Mattek-Sands/ 9. Mattek-Sands/ Shaughnessy

52. DEKMEIJERE, Liga (LAT)/ MORITA, Ayumi  (JPN) 6/4 6/3 Shaughnessy [ 9 ] 10. Niculescu/ Yan

53. WC: LETCHER, Sophie (AUS)/ RAJICIC, Viktorija  (AUS) Kondratieva/ Lefevre Mattek-Sands/ 7/5 6/3 11. Schiavone/ Stubbs

54. KONDRATIEVA, Maria (RUS)/ LEFEVRE, Sophie  (FRA) 6/4 6/2 Shaughnessy [ 9 ] 12. Azarenka/ Kirilenko

55. FLIPKENS, Kirsten (BEL)/ KORYTTSEVA, Mariya  (UKR) Mattek-Sands/ Shaughnessy [ 9 ] 6/2 6/7(4) 6/0 Peschke/ 13. Vesnina/ Zvonareva

56. MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA)/ SHAUGHNESSY, Meghann  (USA) [ 9 ] 6/1 6/1 Srebotnik [ 2 ] 14. Peer/ Peng

57. PEER, Shahar (ISR)/ PENG, Shuai  (CHN) [ 14 ] Peer/ Peng [ 14 ] Peer/ 6/3 6/3 15. Kleybanova/ Medina Garrigues

58. MALEK, Tatjana (GER)/ PETKOVIC, Andrea  (GER) 6/2 6/3 Peng [ 14 ] 16. Bacsinszky/ Garbin

59. JOVANOVSKI, Bojana (SRB)/ LEPCHENKO, Varvara  (USA) Date-Krumm/ Zhang 1/6 6/3 6/2 Peschke/ 

60. DATE-KRUMM, Kimiko (JPN)/ ZHANG, Shuai  (CHN) 6/4 6/4 Srebotnik [ 2 ]

61. BAMMER, Sybille (AUT)/ SEVASTOVA, Anastasija  (LAT) Hlavackova/ Hradecka Peschke/ 6/2 7/6(3) 

62. HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE)/ HRADECKA, Lucie  (CZE) 6/3 7/6(3) Srebotnik [ 2 ]

63. ERAKOVIC, Marina (NZL)/ TANASUGARN, Tamarine  (THA) Peschke/ Srebotnik [ 2 ] 4/6 7/5 6/2 

64. PESCHKE, Kveta (CZE)/ SREBOTNIK, Katarina  (SLO) [ 2 ] 6/4 7/5 

Kirilenko [ 12 ]

6/2 6/4 

Australian Open 2011 - Women's Doubles

Dulko/ 

Pennetta [ 1 ]

6/4 7/5 

Tournament Champion

Dulko/ Pennetta [1]

2/6 7/5 6/1 

Azarenka/ 
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1st Round 2nd Round Final Round Qualifiers

1. VANDEWEGHE, Coco (USA) [ 1 ] C.Vandeweghe [ 1 ]
2. NAKAMURA, Aiko (JPN) 7/5 6/3 C.Vandeweghe [ 1 ]

3. SAVCHUK, Olga (UKR) O.Savchuk 6/2 6/2 

4. WC: KHROMACHEVA, Irina (RUS) 1/6 6/3 6/1 C.Vandeweghe [ 1 ]

5. KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil (KAZ) S.Karatantcheva 6/4 6/2 

6. WC: WEJNERT, Monika (AUS) 6/3 6/0 S.Karatantcheva

7. FUDA, Ryoko (JPN) M.Doi [ 13 ] 6/3 6/7(3) 2/0 RET

8. DOI, Misaki (JPN) [ 13 ] 6/2 6/4 

9. KEOTHAVONG, Anne (GBR) [ 2 ] A.Keothavong [ 2 ]
10. KUSTOVA, Darya (BLR) 6/1 6/2 A.Keothavong [ 2 ]

11. LEE, Jin-A (KOR) I.Olaru 6/4 6/2 

12. OLARU, Ioana Raluca (ROU) 6/0 6/3 A.Keothavong [ 2 ]

13. WC: PATTERSON, Tammi (AUS) I.Begu 6/3 6/4 

14. BEGU, Irina-Camelia (ROU) 6/0 1/6 6/1 I.Begu

15. BIRNEROVA, Eva (CZE) E.Birnerova 2/6 6/2 6/3 

16. MALEK, Tatjana (GER) [ 17 ] 7/5 6/2 

17. CHAN, Yung-Jan (TPE) [ 3 ] Y.Chan [ 3 ]
18. FORETZ GACON, Stephanie (FRA) 6/4 6/3 Y.Chan [ 3 ]

19. SEMA, Erika (JPN) E.Sema 6/3 6/2 

20. PLISKOVA, Kristyna (CZE) 6/4 3/6 6/3 V.Manasieva

21. LUANGNAM, Nudnida (THA) V.Manasieva 6/0 6/2 

22. MANASIEVA, Vesna (RUS) 6/2 6/2 V.Manasieva

23. LISICKI, Sabine (GER) S.Lisicki 7/6(5) 6/4 

24. KRAJICEK, Michaella (NED) [ 22 ] 7/6(2) 6/3 

25. KUCOVA, Zuzana (SVK) [ 4 ] Z.Kucova [ 4 ]
26. IIJIMA, Kumiko (JPN) 6/2 6/3 Z.Kucova [ 4 ]

27. IRIGOYEN, Maria (ARG) Y.Beygelzimer 6/1 6/1 

28. BEYGELZIMER, Yuliya (UKR) 6/2 6/2 A.Rodionova

29. GEORGATOU, Eirini (GRE) A.Rodionova 6/3 4/6 6/4 

30. RODIONOVA, Arina (RUS) 6/4 6/1 A.Rodionova

31. O'BRIEN, Katie (GBR) M.Minella [ 16 ] 6/1 6/1 

32. MINELLA, Mandy (LUX) [ 16 ] 3/6 7/5 6/3 

33. YAKIMOVA, Anastasiya (BLR) [ 5 ] S.Dubois
34. DUBOIS, Stephanie (CAN) 6/4 6/2 S.Dubois

35. WC: LETCHER, Sophie (AUS) S.Letcher 6/1 6/4 

36. BELTRAME, Severine (FRA) 6/3 3/6 8/6 S.Mirza [ 24 ]

37. WC: RAJICIC, Viktorija (AUS) V.Diatchenko 6/2 6/3 

38. DIATCHENKO, Vitalia (RUS) 2/6 6/3 6/1 S.Mirza [ 24 ]

39. KURYANOVICH, Iryna (BLR) S.Mirza [ 24 ] 6/4 6/7(7) 6/3 

40. MIRZA, Sania (IND) [ 24 ] 6/4 6/2 

41. SANCHEZ, Olivia (FRA) [ 6 ] Z.Diyas
42. DIYAS, Zarina (KAZ) 6/4 6/1 Z.Diyas

43. FLORIS, Anna (ITA) A.Floris 6/2 6/3 

44. LAURENDON, Anais (FRA) 6/1 6/4 I.Falconi

45. KALASHNIKOVA, Oksana (GEO) O.Kalashnikova 7/6(6) 6/3 

46. BYCHKOVA, Ekaterina (RUS) 6/4 6/7(2) 6/2 I.Falconi

47. FALCONI, Irina (USA) I.Falconi 6/0 4/6 7/5 

48. ZEC PESKIRIC, Masa (SLO) [ 20 ] 6/0 6/1 

1. VANDEWEGHE, Coco 4. KUCOVA, Zuzana 7. PIVOVAROVA, Anastasia 10. NARA, Kurumi

2. KEOTHAVONG, Anne 5. YAKIMOVA, Anastasiya 8. DUQUE MARINO, Mariana 11. HAN, Xinyun

3. CHAN, Yung-Jan 6. SANCHEZ, Olivia 9. LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria 12. TATISHVILI, Anna
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49. PIVOVAROVA, Anastasia (RUS) [ 7 ] A.Pivovarova [ 7 ]
50. WC: SUMNER, Ashling (AUS) 6/2 6/2 A.Pivovarova [ 7 ]

51. ALBANESE, Lauren (USA) L.Albanese 6/2 6/4 

52. BOGDAN, Elena (ROU) 6/3 5/7 6/4 A.Kremer

53. BOVINA, Elena (RUS) E.Daniilidou 7/6(3) 6/3 

54. DANIILIDOU, Eleni (GRE) 7/5 6/2 A.Kremer

55. KREMER, Anne (LUX) A.Kremer 6/2 6/0 

56. BRATCHIKOVA, Nina (RUS) [ 23 ] 6/1 6/4 

57. DUQUE MARINO, Mariana (COL) [ 8 ] C.Dentoni
58. DENTONI, Corinna (ITA) 6/4 6/4 C.Dentoni

59. BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla (TUR) C.Buyukakcay 3/6 6/0 9/7 

60. PANOVA, Alexandra (RUS) 4/6 6/4 6/3 J.Hampton [ 14 ]

61. GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER) A.Groenefeld 6/4 6/2 

62. PLISKOVA, Karolina (CZE) 6/2 6/4 J.Hampton [ 14 ]

63. COHEN-ALORO, Stephanie (FRA) J.Hampton [ 14 ] 6/4 6/3 

64. HAMPTON, Jamie (USA) [ 14 ] 6/2 6/7(4) 6/2 

65. LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria (ESP) [ 9 ] N.Llagostera Vives [ 9 ]
66. VRLJIC, Ana (CRO) 6/3 3/6 6/3 N.Llagostera Vives [ 9 ]

67. SOLER ESPINOSA, Silvia (ESP) J.Glushko 7/6(4) 7/5 

68. GLUSHKO, Julia (ISR) 6/1 4/6 6/2 P.Martic [ 19 ]

69. TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla (CRO) A.Tomljanovic 6/2 6/2 

70. MOLINERO, Florencia (ARG) 6/1 7/6(1) P.Martic [ 19 ]

71. BRENGLE, Madison (USA) P.Martic [ 19 ] 6/4 6/0 

72. MARTIC, Petra (CRO) [ 19 ] 6/3 6/3 

73. NARA, Kurumi (JPN) [ 10 ] K.Nara [ 10 ]
74. IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS) 6/2 6/2 K.Nara [ 10 ]

75. WC: ERAKOVIC, Marina (NZL) M.Erakovic 4/6 6/1 6/3 

76. PAVLOVIC, Irena (FRA) 3/6 7/6(2) 6/4 A.Rus [ 18 ]

77. ADAMCZAK, Monique (AUS) I.Holland 6/4 6/1 

78. WC: HOLLAND, Isabella (AUS) 6/2 6/4 A.Rus [ 18 ]

79. COHEN, Julia (USA) A.Rus [ 18 ] 6/2 6/3 

80. RUS, Arantxa (NED) [ 18 ] 6/3 6/2 

81. HAN, Xinyun (CHN) [ 11 ] M.Gojnea
82. GOJNEA, Madalina (ROU) 6/4 2/6 6/3 M.Gojnea

83. STEPHENS, Sloane (USA) S.Stephens 6/3 2/6 7/5 

84. UNGUR, Liana (ROU) 7/6(3) 1/6 8/6 K.Woerle

85. LERTCHEEWAKARN, Noppawan (THA) N.Lertcheewakarn 6/3 6/4 

86. EL TABAKH, Heidi (CAN) 7/6(4) 6/4 K.Woerle

87. WOERLE, Kathrin (GER) K.Woerle 6/4 6/2 

88. CETKOVSKA, Petra (CZE) [ 21 ] 6/4 7/5 

89. TATISHVILI, Anna (GEO) [ 12 ] A.Tatishvili [ 12 ]
90. RADWANSKA, Urszula (POL) 4/6 6/2 6/0 M.Koryttseva

91. KORYTTSEVA, Mariya (UKR) M.Koryttseva 6/2 6/3 

92. THORPE, Laura (FRA) 6/4 6/2 L.Tsurenko

93. A: MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA) H.Watson 7/5 6/4 

94. WATSON, Heather (GBR) 6/3 6/2 L.Tsurenko

95. TSURENKO, Lesya (UKR) L.Tsurenko 7/5 7/6(0) 

96. VOEGELE, Stefanie (SUI) [ 15 ] 6/4 7/6(3) 

13. DOI, Misaki 16. MINELLA, Mandy 19. MARTIC, Petra 22. KRAJICEK, Michaella

14. HAMPTON, Jamie 17. MALEK, Tatjana 20. ZEC PESKIRIC, Masa 23. BRATCHIKOVA, Nina

15. VOEGELE, Stefanie 18. RUS, Arantxa 21. CETKOVSKA, Petra 24. MIRZA, Sania
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Australian Open 2011 Mixed Doubles Championship 

Champion: 
SREBOTNIK, Katarina SLO / NESTOR, Daniel CAN
 6-3 3-6 [10-7]

[1]HUBER USA / BRYAN USA

VESNINA RUS / KNOWLES BAH

(A)NICULESCU ROU / BUTORAC USA

(W)PEERS AUS / BALL AUS

(W)FERGUSON AUS / MATOSEVIC AUS

(W)ROGOWSKA AUS / EBDEN AUS

MATTEK-SANDS USA / TECAU ROU

[6]RAYMOND USA / MOODIE RSA

[4]BLACK ZIM / PAES IND

KLEYBANOVA RUS / MIRNYI BLR

CHAN TPE / HANLEY AUS

(A)DULGHERU ROU / KOHLMANN GER

(W)MOLIK AUS / LUCZAK AUS

CHUANG TPE / NORMAN BEL

(W)LUCIC CRO / TOMIC AUS

[8]ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA CZE / MARACH AUT

[5]PESCHKE CZE / QURESHI PAK

(W)STUBBS AUS / GUCCIONE AUS

SHAUGHNESSY USA / RAM ISR

KING USA / MELO BRA

(A)ARVIDSSON SWE / PETZSCHNER GER

(A)ROSOLSKA POL / MURRAY GBR

YAN CHN / BOPANNA IND

[3]KIRILENKO RUS / ZIMONJIC SRB

(A)ERRANI ITA / MARRERO ESP

(W)GROTH AUS / GROTH AUS

PETKOVIC GER / FYRSTENBERG POL

RODIONOVA AUS / BHUPATHI IND

MEDINA GARRIGUES ESP / ALMAGRO ESP

GOVORTSOVA BLR / MATKOWSKI POL

VINCI ITA / LOPEZ ESP

[2]SREBOTNIK SLO / NESTOR CAN

HUBER / BRYAN [1]

 7-6(4) 6-3

PEERS / BALL

 6-1 6-2

FERGUSON / MATOSEVIC

 6-4 2-6 [10-8]

MATTEK-SANDS / TECAU

 6-4 6-2

BLACK / PAES [4]

 7-6(2) 4-6 [12-10]

CHAN / HANLEY

 6-2 6-0

CHUANG / NORMAN

 6-3 3-6 [13-11]

ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA / MARACH [8]

 7-6(3) 6-3

STUBBS / GUCCIONE

 3-6 6-3 [10-5]

SHAUGHNESSY / RAM

 6-1 7-5

ARVIDSSON / PETZSCHNER

 6-3 6-3

KIRILENKO / ZIMONJIC [3]

 7-6(6) 6-1

ERRANI / MARRERO

 7-6(1) 6-3

RODIONOVA / BHUPATHI

 6-2 6-2

GOVORTSOVA / MATKOWSKI

 6-2 6-1

SREBOTNIK / NESTOR [2]

 6-2 6-2

PEERS / BALL

Walkover

MATTEK-SANDS / TECAU

 6-1 6-2

CHAN / HANLEY

 7-6(11) 7-6(5)

CHUANG / NORMAN

 6-4 6-4

SHAUGHNESSY / RAM

 5-7 6-4 [10-5]

KIRILENKO / ZIMONJIC [3]

 6-3 6-4

RODIONOVA / BHUPATHI

 6-3 6-1

SREBOTNIK / NESTOR [2]

 4-6 6-4 [10-4]

MATTEK-SANDS / TECAU

 7-5 6-4

CHAN / HANLEY

 6-2 4-6 [10-7]

KIRILENKO / ZIMONJIC [3]

 6-1 7-6(1)

SREBOTNIK / NESTOR [2]

Walkover

CHAN / HANLEY

 2-6 6-3 [11-9]

SREBOTNIK / NESTOR [2]

 6-4 7-5




